requirement that a Closing occur. If and only if Seller receives the full amount of the Increased 

Deposit in accordance with Seller's disbursement instructions, the amount of the Purchase 

Price Balance required to be paid by Purchaser under the Agreement shall decrease to One 

Million Six Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,600,000). The provisions of Paragraph 1 of this 

Second Amendment will t be effective unless and until Seller receives the full amount of 

the Deposit in accor ic with Seller's disbursement instructions. 
Lesnerci4.. J. san 

3. In the e kni of any inconsistencies between the provisions of the Agreement and